FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		Dock	et No.: 136-3055-D
Mev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
P08/REV04	PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ _		
To the Director of the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the annual and	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Steffen Koury 		2 Name and address of	original documents or copy thereof.
Jules Ko		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Paul K. Metaxatos		Name: American Show	ver & Bath Corporation
		1	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies		internal Address:	
)		
Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
🖄 Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement		Street Address: 540 Glo	en Avenue
Other	- STIGHTS OF MALLE		
	<u> </u>	- City Manual	
xecution Date: April 12, 2007		City: Moorestown	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08057</u>
	<u>- </u>	Additional name/s) & address	/a=1 = 11 = 1
Application number(s) or patent nu	Imhore/s\:	- Addies	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
If this document is being filed to get	the said		
If this document is being filed toget A Patent Application No. (1)	mer with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date		
	. mig bate		
286,149	_	B. Patent No.(s)	
·	April 24, 2007	D. Patent No.(S)	
·	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence biled:	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to defined.	or insufficiency should be deposit account
lame and address of party to whon oncerning document should be malame: Nirav D. Parikh hternal Address: Masco Corporation	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled:	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to desired.	or insufficiency should be deposit account
lame and address of party to whon oncerning document should be malame: Nirav D. Parikh	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled:	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to defined.	or insufficiency should be deposit account
lame and address of party to whon oncerning document should be malame: Nirav D. Parikh hternal Address: Masco Corporation of the Masco Corporation of the Address: 21001 Van Born Rose	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled:	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to desired.	or insufficiency should be deposit account
Value and address of party to whom oncerning document should be madame: Nirav D. Parikh Internal Address: Masco Corporation Textor	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled:	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to debited to debited. Authorized to be charge. 8. Deposit account number:	do.00 or insufficiency should be deposit account ed to deposit account
Jame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be madame: Nirav D. Parikh Internal Address: Masco Corporation Teet Address: 21001 Van Born Rose Taylor State	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled: on ad e: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	do.00 to rinsufficiency should be deposit account account at to deposit account
Jame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be madame: Nirav D. Parikh Internal Address: Masco Corporation Teet Address: 21001 Van Born Rose Taylor State	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled: on ad e: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	do.00 to rinsufficiency should be deposit account account all paying by deposit account)
Jame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be madame: Nirav D. Parikh Internal Address: Masco Corporation Teet Address: 21001 Van Born Rose Taylor State	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled: on ad e: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	do.00 to rinsufficiency should be deposit account account all paying by deposit account)
lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be malame: Nirav D. Parikh Iternal Address: Masco Corporation Iternal Address: 21001 Van Born Rose Ity: Taylor State Internal and signature. Ithe best of my knowledge and beliche original document.	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled: on ad e: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT Usef, the foregoing information	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	do.00 to rinsufficiency should be deposit account account all paying by deposit account)
Jame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be madame: Nirav D. Parikh Internal Address: Masco Corporation Teet Address: 21001 Van Born Rose Taylor State	April 24, 2007 Additional numbers attach correspondence siled: on ad e: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT Usef, the foregoing information	6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	40.00 or insufficiency should be deposit account deposit account deposit account

ASSIGNMENT BEFORE PATENT

For good and valuable consideration received from American Shower & Bath Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in the City of Moorestown, State of New Jersey, we, Steffen Koury of Everett, Massachusetts, Jules Ko of Cambridge, Massachusetts and Paul K. Metaxatos of Massachusetts, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said American Shower & Bath Corporation, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled SHOWER SURROUND disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent on said invention, bearing Attorney Docket No. 136-3055-D which we have executed on April 12, 2007; to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division, Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor; the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

We agree to execute such papers including foreign applications and applications for Reissues, Divisions, and Continuations, and to perform such other proper acts as the assignee herein may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned, and we authorize the attorney empowered to prosecute the application assigned herein to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application when known:

Serial No. 29/286,149; Filed April 24 , 2007

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Steffen Kour

JuZes Ko

Faul K. Metaxatos

State of Massachuse 1715

88.

County of MINNESSEY)

On this 1274 day of APRIL , 2007, before me personally appeared Steffen Koury, Jules Ko and Paul K. Metaxatos, aforesaid, to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the within instrument, who acknowledged the same to be their free act and

KATHLEEN A, HUGHES Notaty Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ily Commission Expires March 24, 2011